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SHRI M. VALIULLA: Is it independently of the Government of India's Commission's recommendations? They have got their own Commissions and their recommendations. Are they being implemented and are the Government of India Commission's recommendations also being implemented"

Oral Answers

Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI: As far xs the Government of India are aware, they are implementing the recommendations of the Government of India Commission.

SHRI M. VALIULLA: Are they not implementing the recommendations of their own Commission?

MR. CHAIRMAN: So long as they coincide with the Central Government's recommendations.

SHRI M. VALIULLA: May I know, Sir, whether it commits the Government of India to any expense on account of the steps taken to implement their recommendations?

Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI: Yes, Sir. The Government of India are giving grants to State Governments to implement the recommendations of the Secondary Education Commission.

Dr. SHRiMATI SEETA PARMA-NAND:
May 1 know, Sir, which are the State Governments who have set up their own Secondary Education Commissions?

Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI: As far as the Government of India are aware, the following State Governments have set up their own Commissions: ~ Uttar Pradesh; Madhya Pradesh; Bombay; Mysore and more recently
West Bengal.
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SHRr M. VALIULLA: Is it a condition, Sir, that only those States who implement the recommendations of the Central Government will be given the grants and not others?

Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI: The Central Government will give grants for implementing the recommendations of the Secondary Education Commission of the Government of India.

SHRI M. VALIULLA: Does it mean that those States who do not carry out the recommendations of the Central Government will not get the grant?

Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI: They may not get it.

GOLD PROSPECTING OPERATIONS IN
MALABAR DISTRICT

*N$. SHRMATI " A R V T H I
KRISHNAN: Will cne Minister for NATURAL RESOURCES AND SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Geological Survey of India is conducting or proposes to conduct prospecting operations for gold in the Malabar District of Madras State; and

(b) if so, the particulars relating to such operations?

THE PARLIAMENTARY SECRETARY
TO THE MINISTER FOR EDUCATION (DRr.
K. L. SHRIMALI): (a) and (b). No, Sir.

MILITARY SCHOOL OF MusIC AT
PACHMARHI

*722. DR. RAGHUBIR SINH: Will the Minister for DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the
establishment

details of the authorised 1 of the Military Schoo]
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of Music, Pachmarhi and the sum annually provided for this school in the Budget;

(b) the details of the actual work being done by this school; and

(c) the improvements and changes proposed to be effected in the school in the near future?

THE MINISTER ForR DEFENCE (DRr. K. N.
KaTiu): (a) Three gazetted and 14 non-gazetted staff.

Rs. 68,000 per annum (approximately).

(b) Hundred bandsmen of the

Army are trained annually in addi tion to the personnel of the Navy, the Air Force and of the State Gov ernments. Introduction of Indian music in Military bands is also being progressed.

(c) A proposal to establish a central

School of music for all the three Defence Services is under considera tion.

DrR. RAGHUBIR SINH: Is it correct, Sir, that recently a staff artiste of A. I. R. was deputed to the school and he has made certain recommendations about a new set up for the school?

DRr. K. N. KATJU: He went there, he stayed for a month, and he has made -certain recommendations.

DRr. R. P. DUBE: May I know, Sir, who are these experts that are considering these recommendations?

Dr. K. N. KATJU: Experts who know something about this matter. I do not know,
Sir.

Dr. R. P. DUBE: May I know their names?
DRr. K. N. KATJU: I want notice.

SHri BHUPESH GUPTA: Do I sunderstand that we require an expert to tell us about the experts?

(No reply.)
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AGITATION IN MANIPUR STATE

*723. MouLaNA M. FARUQI: Will the Minister for HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the expenditure incurred so far by Government for controlling the agitation launched by the Praja Socialist Party in Manipur State in December 1954; and

(b) the loss suffered by Government during the same period on account of this agitation?

THe DEPUTY MINISTER ror HOME

AFFAIRS (SHRI B. N. DATAR): (a) Rs.
30,800.

(b) Rs. 7,585.
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SHRI B. N. DATAR: Sir, I cannot answer that question offhand. This is only relating to the financial side.
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